Summer 2026
202540
UG and GR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Full Summer
(14 weeks)

Session 1
(4 weeks)

Session 2
(4 weeks)

Session 3
(4 weeks)

Session 4
(8 weeks) GR

Session 5
(8 weeks) GR

Classes Begin Mon, May 18 Mon, May 18 Mon, Jun 8 Mon, Jul 6 Tues, May 18 Mon, Jun 15
Last day to add/drop Fri, May 22 Tues, May 19 Tues, Jun 9 Tues, Jul 7 Tues, May 21 Tues, Jun 18
Last Day to Withdraw with a Fri, Jul 31 Fri. May 29 Thurs, Jun 25 Fri, Jul 24
“W” Grade
No Classes - Mon, May 25 Mon, May 25 July 3 — Mon, May 25 July 3
Memorial Day Memorial Day Independence Day Memorial Day Independence Day
Campus Closed - Observed - Observed
June 19 July 3
Juneteenth June 19 Independence Day June 19
Juneteenth - Observed Juneteenth
July 3
Independence Day June 19

- Observed Juneteenth
Classes End Fri, Aug 21 Fri, Jun 5 Thurs, Jul 2 Fri, Jul 31 Fri, Jul 10 Fri, Aug 7
Final Grades Due at Noon Tues, Aug 25 Tues, Jun 9 Tues, Jul 7 Tues, Aug 4 Tues, Jul 14 Tues, Aug 11




